PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4169283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITE DE BORDEAUX	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIERRE FABRE DERMATOLOGIE	
Street Address:	45 PLACE ABEL GANCE	
City:	BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8338489
Patent Number:	8987262
Patent Number:	9173858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: jbutler@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: 4384-000140-NP, CPA, COB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. SUTER	
SIGNATURE:	/DLSuter/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=License_to_Pierre_Fabre_Dermatologie#page1.tif

PATENT 504122613 REEL: 040815 FRAME: 0172

Declaration of License Patent Rights in the United States of America

DECLARATION OF LICENSE

We, the undersigned

UNIVERSITÉ DE BORDEAUX 35 Place Pey Berland

33000 Bordeaux France

being the co-proprietors of the rights to the following US patents:

US 8,338,489 US 8,987,262 US 9,173,858

hereby declare that on July 18, 2008 an

exclusive licence

to said patent rights was granted to

Pierre Fabre Dermatologie 45 place Abel Gance 92100 Boulogne Billancourt France

FOR: UNIVERSITE DE BORDEAUX (LIGENSOR)

[Simple signature ONLY - No legalization]

PATENT REEL: 040815 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 12/05/2016